
I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of 
Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to

PUBLIC
HEARING

DATE

DATE
AUTHORS REPORT 

FILED
NOTES

414-37 (COR)

Amanda L. Shelton Relative to recognizing Catherine V. Paulino on her retirement from Juan Q. San Miguel Elementary School;
and commending her for Twenty-eight (28) years of government service.

5/21/24
3:55 p.m.

5/22/24
3:15 p.m.

5/22/24
1:08 p.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
6/10/2024 8:10 AM














