I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
414-37 (COR)		Relative to recognizing Catherine V. Paulino on her retirement from Juan Q. San Miguel Elementary School;	5/21/24	5/22/24	5/22/24					
		and commending her for Twenty-eight (28) years of government service.	3:55 p.m.	3:15 p.m.	1:08 p.m.					

Resolution No. 414-37 (COR)

VIGO

ALC:

TRA

Contra

A VIIIGO

Katta 00 TRAN -avecti by: <u>Amanda L. Shelton</u> Ohns Barnett Task Bas, P. Sabina A. Parlons-Tanik Bas, P. Sabina Horse New J. Disrophert Al-Davina Joe N. San Agoinn Vers A. Lagan Davinelo T. Taitague elo T. Taitague ese M. Terlaje Lanan se Muña Barnes ina R



In (Maril DAND

MA

T

Mrs

DID= BARA M bb CATTON S MAN any

-

OD DI

2 And

DD

DETTU?

- Martin

DD(

and the

MAN

and a

- Alle

DD

12AUTA

Min J

PAR A

-

DD TRAU

MAN

PAR S -

D

DATE?

Mart

PAR A

MAN DD and a MAN ETT A MA MA Mar S billed PTT A

6E

Relative to recognizing Catherine V. Paulino on her retirement from Juan Q. San Miguel Elementary School; and commending her for Twenty-eight (28) years of government service.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, it is the sense of 1 Liheslaturan Guåhan to recognize the life and accomplishments of those distinguished citizens of this great island, and it is the custom to commend those public servants who have devoted themselves faithfully serving in the best interests of this community and the needs of its residents; and

WHEREAS, Catherine V. Paulino began her career at the Guam Department of Education School in 1995. As a Wettengel Elementary School and Juan Q. San Miguel Elementary School teacher, she would mentor her students and provide them with a safe space to learn and explore their imagination. Her kind nature and lively spirit enabled her to become an excellent teacher early in her career by showcasing adaptability, patience, empathy, creativity; and

WHEREAS, Catherine has dedicated her time and efforts to helping Guam's youth through active participation in school committees for the International Literacy Association (ILA), the leadership team, the Annual Science Fair, the Parent Outreach program, the organization of Student of the Month, ASPIRE, Early Bird Tutors, Employee Morale activities, organizing basketball, volleyball, and kickball events, and the Special Olympics; and

WHEREAS, Catherine's commitment to her students extends outside the classroom, where she enjoys a full life surrounded by friends and loved ones. This is also evident in her extensive service, work ethic, and unwavering dedication to Guam. On August 2, 2024, Catherine will retire from her career with the government of Guam and Juan Q. San Miguel Elementary School after Twenty-eight (28) years of dedicated service; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guähan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guähan and the people of Guam, recognize Catherine V. Paulino on her retirement from Juan Q. San Miguel Elementary School; and commend her for Twenty-eight (28) years of government service; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Catherine V. Paulino; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hagan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 22ND DAY OF MAY 2024

THERESE M. TERLAJE Speaker

CHRIS BARNETT Chairperson, Committee on Rules 112 101 AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2024 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 414-37 (COR)

Introduced by:

Amanda L. Shelton Chris Barnett Frank Blas. Jr. Joanne M. Brown Christopher M. Dueñas Thomas J. Fisher Jesse A. Lujan Tina Rose Muña Barnes William A. Parkinson Sabina Flores Perez Roy A. B. Quinata Joe S. San Agustin Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas Telo T. Taitague Therese M. Terlaje

Relative to recognizing Catherine V. Paulino on her retirement from Juan Q. San Miguel Elementary School; and commending her for Twenty-eight (28) years of government service.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I 1 2 MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

3

WHEREAS, it is the sense of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* to recognize the life and accomplishments of those distinguished citizens of this great island, and it is the custom 4 5 to commend those public servants who have devoted themselves faithfully serving in the best interests of this community and the needs of its residents; and 6

WHEREAS, Catherine V. Paulino began her career at the Guam Department of Education School in 1995. As a Wettengel Elementary School and Juan Q. San Miguel Elementary School teacher, she would mentor her students and provide them with a safe space to learn and explore their imagination. Her kind nature and lively spirit enabled her to become an excellent teacher early in her career by showcasing adaptability, patience, empathy, creativity; and

WHEREAS, Catherine has dedicated her time and efforts to helping Guam's
youth through active participation in school committees for the International Literacy
Association (ILA), the leadership team, the Annual Science Fair, the Parent Outreach
program, the organization of Student of the Month, ASPIRE, Early Bird Tutors,
Employee Morale activities, organizing basketball, volleyball, and kickball events, and
the Special Olympics; and

WHEREAS, Catherine's commitment to her students extends outside the classroom, where she enjoys a full life surrounded by friends and loved ones. This is also evident in her extensive service, work ethic, and unwavering dedication to Guam. On August 2, 2024, Catherine will retire from her career with the government of Guam and Juan Q. San Miguel Elementary School after Twenty-eight (28) years of dedicated service; now therefore, be it

19 **RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'trentai Siette Na* 20 *Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people 21 of Guam, recognize Catherine V. Paulino on her retirement from Juan Q. San Miguel 22 Elementary School; and commend her for Twenty-eight (28) years of government 23 service; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

- 1 the same be thereafter transmitted to Catherine V. Paulino; and the Honorable Lourdes
- 2 A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 22ND DAY OF MAY 2024.

CHRIS BARNETT THERESE M. TE Chairperson, Committee on Rules Speaker

AMÁNDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE ON RULES

Chris Barnett, Chairperson, Committee on Rules I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 37th Guam Legislature

COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET

Resolution No. 414-37 (COR) – Amanda L. Shelton. – "Relative to recognizing Catherine V. Paulino on her retirement from Juan Q. San Miguel Elementary School; and commending her for Twenty-eight (28) years of government service."

	INITIAL	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
Senator Chris Barnett Chairperson					
Senator Sabina Flores Perez Vice Chairperson	E-Vote	5/22/24	\checkmark		
Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member					
Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member	E-Vote	5/22/24	\checkmark		
Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton Member	Amelt,	5/22/24	\checkmark		
Senator William A. Parkinson Member	E-Vote	5/22/24	\checkmark		
Senator Roy A. B. Quinata Member					
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member	E-Vote	5/22/24	\checkmark		
Senator Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas Member	E-Vote	5/22/24	\checkmark		
Senator Joanne M. Brown Minority Member					
Senator Christopher M. Dueñas Minority Member	E-Vote	5/22/24	\checkmark		
Senator Thomas J. Fisher Minority Member					
Senator Telo T. Taitague Minority Member	E-Vote	5/22/24	\checkmark		
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature:	1			1	
Staff Contact Person: Jay Milan					
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only 8 Certified Returned					
Name: Joaquin 'Quin' P. Taitague					
Date: May 22, 2024 at 1:08 p.m. Notes:					



Office of Senator AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary & Chairwoman

Committee on Maritime and Air Transportation, Parks, Tourism, Higher Education, and the Advancement of Women, Youth and Senior Citizens

I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan • 37th Guam Legislature

May 22, 2024

MEMORANDUM

To: All Senators

37th Guam Legislature

From: Senator Amanda L. Shelton mandafuelt

Re: Presentation Notice for Resolution No. 414-37 (COR) & Resolution No. 415-37 (COR)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Please join us for the presentations of:

Resolution No. 414-37 (COR) - Relative to recognizing Catherine V. Paulino on her retirement from Juan Q. San Miguel Elementary School; and commending her for Twenty-eight (28) years of government service.

Resolution No. 415- 37 (COR) - Relative to recognizing Gerianne D. Eclavea on her retirement from Juan Q. San Miguel Elementary School; and commending her for Thirty-nine (39) years of government service.

The resolutions will be presented on Wednesday, May 22, 2024, 3:15 P.M., at Juan Q. San Miguel Elementary School. A waiver of the 24-hour notice requirement was approved by the Committee on Rules.

We look forward to your attendance and participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse'



GUAM CONGRESS BUILDING | 163 CHALAN SANTO PAPA | HAGÅTÑA, GUAM 96910 officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org | (671) 969-2574 • (671) 989-2572